RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

This certifies that the mortgage executed by Wennberg Investment Group, LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company in favor of Village of Homewood, an Illinois Municipal Corporation, dated December 20, 2019, and recorded January 6, 2020, as document number 2000657039 concerning the following property:

LOT 77 IN O. RUETER AND COMPANY'S IDLEWILD TERRACE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH ½ OF THE SOUTHEAST ¼ OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Address: P.I.N:	18849 Dixie Highway, Homewood, IL 60430 32-06-402-006-0000	
is hereby full	ly released and satisfied.	
This release is made pursuant to Resolution R approved March 11, 2025, by the Board of Trustees of the Village of Homewood.		
In witness w	hereof, the undersigned has set his hand and seal on	
	, 2025.	

Richard A. Hofeld, Village President

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) CC		
COUNTY OF COOK) SS)		
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Richard A. Hofeld , Village President for the Village of Homewood, known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the forgoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and signed and delivered the said instrument, as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.			
Witness my hand and Notarial Seal			

Notary Public

My commission expires: _____

Prepared by and return to: Christopher J. Cummings Village Attorney – Village of Homewood 2024 Hickory Rd., Ste. 205 Homewood IL 60430

Mail Tax Bills To: Wennberg Investment Group, LLC 18849 Dixie Hwy. Homewood, IL 60430